

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 345 OF 2022

Ratan Kathod Dalvi

...Petitioner

Versus

The Competent Authority & Ors

...Respondent

Mr Rupesh Lanjekar, for the Petitioner.

Ms M S Bane, AGP for the State.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
 Jitendra Jain, JJ.

DATED: 6 March 2025

PC:-

1. The respondents are not yet served. The petitioner to take immediate steps to complete the service and file affidavit of service. List this matter on 4 April 2025.
2. If we find that no steps are being taken to complete the service, we will consider dismissing this petition for non prosecution on the next date.
3. Further, the notice should now indicate that this petition will be finally disposed of on the next date at the admission stage.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)