



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.345 OF 2022

Ratan Kathod Dalvi

...Petitioner

Versus

The Competent Authority & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Rupesh Lanjekar for the Petitioner.

Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.

DATED : 15 April 2025

PC.:-

1. Heard Mr. Lanjekar for the Petitioner and Ms. Bane, learned AGP for the State.
2. Mr. Lanjekar states that private service has been effected on the private Respondents and an affidavit of service is also filed. However, the Court service is awaited.
3. Accordingly, list the matter on 26 June 2025 for final disposal at the admission stage.
4. At the request of Mr. Lanjekar, we issue fresh notice to Respondent No.16, who according to the Petitioner is the main contesting Respondent who has received the compensation amount. The Petitioner to pay process fees and supply copies for effecting service to the Respondent No.16.
5. The Competent Authority who has disbursed the compensation amount must file and serve an affidavit by 9 May 2025 without any further delay.

6. If the Respondent No.16 wishes to file an affidavit he should also file and serve the affidavit by 16 June 2025. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed by 23 June 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)