

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 345 OF 2022

Ratan Kathod Dalvi ...Petitioners  
*Versus*  
The Competent Authority And Ors. ...Respondents

**Mr Niranjan Kandade**, with Mallika Pujari, for the Petitioners.  
**Mr MS Bane, AGP**, for the Respondent-State.

SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE

Digitally signed  
by SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE  
Date: 2025.12.24  
18:08:06 +0530

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATED: 24TH DECEMBER, 2025.**

**PC:-**

1. Service report is awaited.
2. Time to file Affidavit is extended till 28<sup>th</sup> January 2026.

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**

**(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)**